OP \$65,00 130794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Para-Flite, Inc.		103/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 Magnolia Avenue	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08109-1399	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1307943	P PARA-FLITE
Registration Number:	1307944	PARA-POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M09926
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
Signature:	/Leesa N. Weiss/

900159098 REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0804

Date:	04/07/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ParaFlite Change of Name#page1.tif source=ParaFlite Change of Name#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0805

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA OF NJ INC.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Amendment as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 30th day of July, 2008

R. David Rousseau State Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0806

6095381130

CT CORPORATION





Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2(4) and Section 14A:9-4(3), of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation;

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Para-Flite Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders of the corporation on the 30 day of March, 2007.

Resolved, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.

- 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was: 350 The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was: 350
- 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment 350 (by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 14A: 5-6 of the Act)

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment none

Elek Puskas, Chairman of the Board

Dated this 30 day of March, 2007.

458942R5 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 04/07/2010